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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Genap 2024/2025 

 

 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 
: 2C 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA304 Selasa 16:30-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Selasa 
11 Mar 2025 

Introduction to RPS and having as discussion and 
assignment. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Selasa 
18 Mar 2025 

Review on classroom language and discussing about 
positive reinforcement and having the assignment. 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Selasa 
25 Mar 2025 

Review and discussing about English songs for 
children as well as doing the assignment. 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Selasa 
15 Apr 2025 

Review and discussing about English games for 
children as well as doing the assignment. 

23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Selasa 
22 Apr 2025 

Review and discussing on instructional objectives in 
teaching English for primary school students. 

24 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Selasa 
29 Apr 2025 

Review and discussing about how to teach listening 
and speaking for young leaners. 

23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Selasa 
13 Mei 2025 

Discussing on how to make a lesson plan for English 
subject and doing the practice. 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Selasa 
20 Mei 2025 

Mid-term exam 25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Genap 2024/2025 

 

 
Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 
: 2C 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA304 Selasa 16:30-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Selasa 
27 Mei 2025 

Review and discussion on how to develop a learning 
material for young learners. 

23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Selasa 
3 Jun 2025 

Review and discussing on how to develop a learning 
media as well as having a discussion forum. 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Selasa 
10 Jun 
2025 

Review and discussing on how to practice making an 
English test for young learners. 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Selasa 
17 Jun 
2025 

Teaching practice  25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Selasa 
24 Jun 
2025 

Teaching practice 25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Rabu   
9 Juli 
2025 

Final Exam 25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 
     

16 
     

 

 
Catatan : 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua 
2. kelas. 
3. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada 
sekretariat Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Juli 2025 

Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2C 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO 

 
N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

11 Mar 2025 18 Mar 2025 25 Mar 2025 15 Apr 2025 22 Apr 2025 29 Apr 2025 20 Mei 2025 20 Mei 2025 27 Mei 2025 3 Jun 2025 10 Jun 2025 17 Jun 2025 24 Jun 2025 9 Juli 2025 
  

1 2401025011 RIVA AYU ARTIKA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

2 2401025018 MUHAMAD GUFRON PRAWIRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

3 2401025025 KAROLIN NAZWA LIYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

4 2401025032 SYIFA SYAKIRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

5 2401025033 LOLA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

6 2401025039 DINI DESTI PERMATA SARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

7 2401025046 MEILISA CAHYANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

8 2401025060 DIAH AYU NURJANAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

9 2401025074 NADYA FRASSELYA AGUSTINA NASNU V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

10 2401025088 GHINA NUR SALSABILLA V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
  

13 91 

11 2401025096 VANESA LESTARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

12 2401025103 FATTA YUSUF BANIADAM DAENG TAKK V V V V V V  V V V V V V V  
 

14 100 

13 2401025110 LUTFIATUN NAJAH V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
  

13 91 

14 2401025112 MARSYA PUTRI ANDINI V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

13 91 

15 2401025117 SYAULA ABID FAIZIYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

16 2401025124 MEIVA ORIZA SATIVAH V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
  

13 91 

17 2401025131 MAULIDINA RACHMA NISA V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 
  

13 91 

18 2401025138 AYUK LESTARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

19 2401025139 HILDA RAHMA KHAERUNISA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

20 2401025145 NAJMA FITRIANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

21 2401025153 KHANSA ZULFA THANIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2C 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

11 Mar 2025 18 Mar 2025 25 Mar 2025 15 Apr 2025 22 Apr 2025 29 Apr 2025 13 Mei 2025 20 Mei 2025 27 Mei 2025 3 Jun 2025 10 Jun 2025 17 Jun 2025 24 Jun 2025 9 Juli 2025 
  

22 2401025154 DIAN NAILA RAHMI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

23 2401025160 RIDWAN PRATAMA BUDI V V V X V V V V X V V V V V 
  

12 82 

24 2401025168 FENISA PUTRI MELIANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

25 2401025175 PUTRI SOFIANA MAULIDIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

Jumlah hadir : 25 25 25 23 24 23 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 
   

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 

Semester : Genap 2024/2025 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 
: 2C 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 45 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

1 2401025011 RIVA AYU ARTIKA 85 80 57 81 75.20 B 

2 2401025018 MUHAMAD GUFRON PRAWIRA 85 80 79 76 78.45 B 

3 2401025025 KAROLIN NAZWA LIYA 83 80 84 81 81.75 A 

4 2401025032 SYIFA SYAKIRA 85 80 70 76 76.20 B 

5 2401025033 LOLA 85 80 69 77 76.40 B 

6 2401025039 DINI DESTI PERMATA SARI 85 80 66 80 77.00 B 

7 2401025046 MEILISA CAHYANI 83 80 84 83 82.65 A 

8 2401025060 DIAH AYU NURJANAH 83 80 74 80 78.80 B 

9 2401025074 NADYA FRASSELYA AGUSTINA NASNUDIN 88 85 92 82 85.70 A 

10 2401025088 GHINA NUR SALSABILLA 80 82 85 77 80.30 A 

11 2401025096 VANESA LESTARI 85 82 80 78 80.00 A 

12 2401025103 FATTA YUSUF BANIADAM DAENG TAKKO 85 80 79 80 80.25 A 

13 2401025110 LUTFIATUN NAJAH 80 80 79 76 77.95 B 

14 2401025112 MARSYA PUTRI ANDINI 80 80 78 76 77.70 B 

15 2401025117 SYAULA ABID FAIZIYA 85 84 79 78 80.15 A 

16 2401025124 MEIVA ORIZA SATIVAH 80 80 70 76 75.70 B 

17 2401025131 MAULIDINA RACHMA NISA 80 80 74 77 77.15 B 

18 2401025138 AYUK LESTARI 85 80 80 76 78.70 B 

19 2401025139 HILDA RAHMA KHAERUNISA 85 80 71 76 76.45 B 

20 2401025145 NAJMA FITRIANI 85 80 77 83 81.10 A 

21 2401025153 KHANSA ZULFA THANIA 85 85 82 84 83.80 A 

22 2401025154 DIAN NAILA RAHMI 85 80 75 76 77.45 B 

23 2401025160 RIDWAN PRATAMA BUDI 72 75 40 76 66.40 C 

24 2401025168 FENISA PUTRI MELIANI 85 80 84 78 80.60 A 

25 2401025175 PUTRI SOFIANA MAULIDIA 85 80 76 78 78.60 B 



 

Ttd 

          
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 


